- 1 HJR13
- 2 171732-2
- 3 By Representative Morrow
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 10-SEP-15

HJR13

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MR. J.M. PAGE.
4	
5	WHEREAS, we note the death of Mr. J.M. Page on
6	September 1, 2015, with deep sadness and regret; his
7	invaluable life of 88 years is commended and celebrated with
8	tremendous thanksgiving; and
9	WHEREAS, Mr. Page was the owner of Page Chevrolet in
10	Red Bay, Alabama for 42 years; and
11	WHEREAS, he served with much honor and distinction
12	in the United States Air Force from 1951 to 1955; and
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Page served as a member of the Red Bay
14	City Council and as a Director of Colonial Bank; and
15	WHEREAS, he was a faithful and devoted member of
16	First United Methodist Church in Red Bay, Alabama; and
17	WHEREAS, survivors include his beloved and devoted
18	wife of 68 years, Azilee Page; one daughter, Sharon Strickland
19	(Harold); one son, Gary Page; grandsons, Dr. Kaleb Page
20	(Bekah) and Kirby Page; one great-grandson, Kaleb James Page,
21	Jr.; and daughter-in-law, Marti Page; he was preceded in death
22	by his parents and one brother, Freeman Page; and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Page was a valued member of the
24	community; although his presence is greatly missed, his memory

is cherished in the hearts and minds of all those who were fortunate enough to know him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That while grieving the death of Mr. Page, we are extremely grateful for his abundant life, and we offer this resolution in highest tribute to his inspiring legacy, as well as in heartfelt sympathy to his family and friends.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senat	e
7 8 9		House of Representatives I hereby certify that the within Act originate opted by the House 11-SEP-15.	ed in
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	14-SEP-15	Adopted
17			

HJR13